

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 349 OF 2006

BIRBATI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAN PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed by learned counsel for the Respondent, two
weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master