

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NO(s). 3 4 9 O F 2 0 0 6

B I R B A T I & A N R. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

R A M A N P R A S A D Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 1 0 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E G . P . M A T H U R  
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E P . S A T H A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.D. Gandhi, Adv.  
Mr. P.D. Shar m a ,Adv.  
Ms. Indira Shar m a , Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Ku m a r Shukl a, Adv.  
Mr. Ra mes h wa r Pr a s a d Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The transfer petition is disposed of in terms of the signed  
order.

(K. K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhati a)  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

C R I M I N A L O R I G I N A L J U R I S D I C T I O N

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C R I M I N A L) N O . 3 4 9 O F 2 0 0 6

B I R B A T I & A N R. P E T I T I O N E R S

V E R S U S

R A M A N P R A S A D R E S P O N D E N T

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. The

Ku m a r and others under Sections 3 4 1 , 3 2 3 , 3 7 9 and 5 0 4 I PC  
pending before J.M.I.C., P atn a is transferred to the Court of  
District Judge, Delhi. The District Judge, Delhi may assign the  
case to any competent court. The transfer petition is disposed of  
accordingly.

..... J.  
(G.P. Mathur)

..... J.  
(P. Satha siva m)

New Delhi;  
December 1 0, 2 0 0 7 .